Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department
Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block
Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091

Memo No. 225(3)-18 Dated. 2" July, 2018
1W/P/IB-RIDF-05/2018-19

From: A. Ghosh
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

To:1. The Chief Engineer (South West)
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Khusjungle, P.O Abas, District Paschim Medinipur
PIN 721 102

2. The Chief Engineer (North East)
irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Club Road, P.O & District Jalpaiguri
PIN 735 101

3. The Chief Engineer (West)
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
P.O Sadhanpur (Near Polytechnic)
District Burdwan
PIN 713 101

Sub: Permission for inviting tenders in respect of 18 (eighteen} projects considered under
RIDF-XXIV out of voted budget provisions under State Development Schemes Budget
during 2018-19.

The undersigned is directed to request him to take necessary action for floating of tenders at
an early date in respect of the 18 no. of projects mentioned in the Annexure to this order which has
been considered under RIDF-XXIV. A formal order for administrative approval is being issued

separately.

Enclo: As stated.
3d/-
{A.Ghosh)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal



Memo No. 225(3)/1(2) - 1B Dated, 2" July, 2018
Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Chief Engineer (South)
[rrigation & Waterways Directorate

&~ Shri Sujay Saha
0OSD & Ex-officio Deputy Secretary-Iil
Irrigation & Waterways Department

He is requested to upload this order in the Departmental website.

§e

IL L]
{A.Ghosh)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal



ANNEXURE I: Financial Details

RIDF-XXIV: Construction of o5 Minor Irrigation, 01 Medium Irrigation and 12 Flood Protection Projects in 8 (eight) districts of West Bengal
STATE: Weul Bengal
fraplerneting Depdortrent: (rrgation & Water ways Department. Govt. of WB
Amousl in Rs. Lakh

Sr # Name of the Sub-Project Name of Nar\:le o.I"lhe Benefited I!Pdated Ineligible | Exp. Up to Bilsnes ot RIDF XXI¥ Loan Further State
Rlock District area (ha) project cost cost 31.03.2018 20i8-19 20119-20 2020-21 Govi. Cost/ ha
Col.g = Col.6- Total contribution
(Col.8+Cal.7)
1 2 2 4 5 & 7 8 9 10 1L 2 13 14 15
Improsement of Right bank main canal (RBMC) of
Kangsabali resenvonr project by resectioning from Ch.
0.00 (Head regidatyr ) to Ch. 1088.00 ( Tail regulator} for
a latal length o1 4316 km and lining for a length ol 15.04
km. at different rhainages of R.B.M.C and resectioning of
distribitanes. Ih=301Ch. 000 1e Ch. §50.00), Dy-3A (Ch. Riifiiig
1 {o.eo taCh gouou] . Dv-g( Ch. 0.00 ta Ch. g5.00), Dy-5 Ram‘:;andh Bankura 650480 7500.60 a L] 7500.60 11313 2850.23 2850.23 7125.57 379503 0 87

[Ch n.oe to Ch 123,000, Dh-6 (Ch.o.00 to Ch.60.00). Dv-7
[Ch.o.oo ta Ch gg 50l 1v-8 (Ch.e 0o to Ch.sas.00) and
Mr-3 18 Dy-8 (Uh 0 00 16 Ch.4bn.00) of RB.M.C fora
length of 37 26 km.and liming a1 different chainages of
sad distribotanes it g length of 35.09 km. in the Blocks-
Raipur. Raniluanidh

Improsement & upgradatien of Lipania (1) Scheme by re-

sectioning ot LBMC (1n Ch. 1500 m to 9900 m) and its Dy

L Dy=3, Dy-3 Minw-1.2.9.4.5.6.7 of Dy-3 and Minor -1 & 2
e i i d K n i, B ! E . 2 & : =

of -4 for tatal length 31,620 m and lining of above canal Rtk Rugilia 325 19500 ¢ o 149500 28405 568.10 568.10) 12025 7475 3

at different chainages lor total length of 22.980 m at Block

& PS5~ Para in Punilia District

ta

Improverent and agmentation in between Ch. 6 and Ch.
70 af LBMU in between Ch. 0 and Ch.30 of Dy-10f LEMC
n between Ch 28 and Ch o of RBMC by lining for a '

—— o 2 45 399. . “5.97 i i 379. 19 2 9|
length of .49 Km with in g no. villages in connection with Bagmusxli Punilia [REEY 499.85 o q 39685 59 151.94] 15194 379.86 999 24
Turga trrigation Scheme at Block + PS Bagmundi, Dist-
Puruhia under Punuhia hirigatien Division,

Lmprovement and ip-gradation of main canal hetween

LEMC Ch 0 00 1 65.00014il) and RBMC Ch. .00 10

120.00(tal) of ma Irngatian Scheme by lining for a JThalda- 1 &
2 : . 4 .M 250 250. = g 1 297 2.5 it

length of 404 km. within g nos village al Block-Jhalda-il. Jhalda- 15 Puruhia gy 5035 Q o 250.35 4757 9513 95-13 237.83 1252

P.S-kotsila. Ihstret-Pumlia under Parulia Errigation

Divisiun.

improvement and apgradation of main canal in between
Cho.oo Km and Ch 3.20 Km  of Tara Irrigation Scheme
5 |by liming for alenzth ol 297 km within 3 nos. villages at Furulia- [ Puritlia H1 o 199.30 g o 199,30 A7 HT 7573 7578 189.34 9.97 2.40!
Bloek Purndia-1 . P 5.- Purulia Maffasal and District
Purulia under Punidis limgation Divigion.

Impryvement and upgradaben of main canal in between
Ch.o.ouand Ch e oo (L) ol Parga [migation Schemy
b fby lining for 4 length of 535 km within 7 nos. villages at
Block Jhalda - 1T & Jannu . P58 Kotshila & Jaipur . District
Purulia under Punilia [rrigation Division.

JThalda- 11 &

g Purulia 220 W<k 19917 4] a 399.17 7684 - 15168 151.68 379.21 1999 181




Sr. #

Name of the Sub-Project

Name of
Block

Name of the
District

Benefited
area (ha}

Updated
project cost

Ineligible
cost

Exp.Upta

31.03.2018

Balance cost

RIDF XXIV Loan

2018-19

20119-20

2020-21

Col.g = Col.6-
{Col.8+Col.7}

Total

Further State
Govt. Cosi/f ha
contribution

3

4

9

1

12

13

14 15

F

Pratection work for a length of 780 m along right bank of
river Darakeswar in Village Lakhanhati at Laugram G.P
within Kotulpur Block, Dist. - Bankisra, under Bankura
Imigation [ivision.

Katulpur

Bankura

90.00)

254.80

25480

A8.41

gb 82

243,06/ 12.74

Bank protection work at down streamy of Izldapara B.F
work at Nepali Para along the R/B of river Sankosh tnr 2
length of 400 m under Utlar Haldiban Mouza.
#umargram GP in Block & P.5. Knmargrant. Pist.
Adipurduar

Kumargram

Alipurduar

80.00

113.27

113.27

2152

4304

4304

17 61 5.66)

1.42

Protection on the right bank of river Panchanai at
Thumbajote Hanuman Colony area in P.5 Mangara, Dist
Darjeeling,

Matigara

Padeeling
(Siligun}

#5.00

152.64

15264

26.00)]

5800

58 .00

14501 763

0

Protection work at Kajlikura & Marebhanga village area
along the right bank of river Mansai for a length ut 855 M
in Block & P.5. Sital. Dist. Cooch Behar.

Sitai

Coochbehar

160.0¢

28749

287.49

W25

09.25

Protection work to mght bank of river Miindeswari for a
length of 500.00 mtr at Chandraban within Block b P.5 -
Arambagh | Dist : Houoghly.

Arambagh

Hooghty

185.00

39504

395-04

75-06]

15012

150.12

37549 19.75

214

Protection 1o Lthe feft bank of river Rupnarayan Ior 4 oL
length of 4¢0.00 m at Choradaha within Black-RKhanakul-
iL, .5 - Khanakul, Dist: Hooghly.

Khanakui-11

Hooghly

115.00

1980

198.10

3764

75.28

7528

188 20 9.91

3

Protection ta the alang right bank of river
Mundeswari for a length of 250,00 m. at Kexabpur within
Block & P§ - Arambagh, District- Hooghly

Arambagh

Hoaghly

125.00

166,19

1656.19

31.58

6315

0315

157 88 8.31]

33

Protecticn 10 the right bank of river Mundeswan 1ol 2
length of 450.00 m. at Kabilpus within Bleck . Khanakil-1
. P.S- Khanaknl . Distsict- Hooghly

Khanakul-1

Hooghly

125.00!

13526

13526/

2970

5140

51.40

128.50 6.76

1.08|

Protection 1a the Right bank of tiver Sankari fur Lotal
length of 650.00 m at Khashar within Block & P.5. -
Chatal, Dist: Paschim Medinipur.”

hatal

Paschim
Mednipur

108.00

193.70

193.70)

46.80

7361

7463

18402 9.69

L79

“Pratection work of Hoophly Right embankment t Belari
for a length af 400.0¢ Meter under Shyampir-i Biock.
P.S. Shyvampur. District - Howvah”

Shvampur-1

Howrah

220.00

332.82

332.82

6324

126.47|

12647

316 18 160.64

L51

Banh Protection work along the Lett bank of Gaighata khal
for a length of 506 m to check the grosion near Bankura
Bridge in Black Amta - l1, P.8.- Javpur. Dist — Howrah

Amta-1l

Howyah

190.00

165.35)

165.35

6283

6281

" Protection work alang Right Bank of River Damada fo)
a length of 0.490 km at village Knmar Chak in Bleack-
Udaynarayanpus,ltist-Howrah,

Udasnarayvanpu

r

Howrah

200.00

238.81

218,81

4537

TG

TOTAL

11.554-25

12.877.74

12.877.74

2.446.77

4.893.54

4.893.54

12.233.85 643.89




